
Emergency Housing Options (Immediate Assistance) 

 

Emergency Shelters 
 
The Red Cross (www.redcross.org)  
Phone for Dallas Chapter: 214-678-4800 
 
Austin Street Center (www.austinstreet.org) 
2929 Hickory Street Dallas, TX 75226 
Phone: 214-428-4242 
 
TheBridge (www.bridgenorthtexas.org)  
1818 Corsicana St. Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-670-1128 
 
Dallas Life Foundation (www.dallaslife.org)  
1100 Cadiz Street Dallas, TX 75215 
Phone: 214-421-1380 
 
Family Gateway (www.familygateway.org)  
711 S. St. Paul St. Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-823-4500 
 
Family Place (www.familyplace.org)  
Residence Location Undisclosed 
Phone/Emergency Hotline: 214-941-1991 
 
Housing Crisis Center (www.hccdallas.org)  
4210 Junius Street Dallas, TX 75246 
Phone: 214-828-4244 
 
Interfaith Dallas (www.interfaithdallas.org)  
Phone: 214-827-7220 
 
The Samaritan Inn (www.thesamaritaninn.org)  
1710 North McDonald Street McKinney, TX 
75071 
Phone: 972-542-5302 
 
Union Gospel Mission (www.ugmdallas.org)  
Phone: 214-637-6117 
 
 

 

 

For those fleeing domestic violence: 

Brighter Tomorrows 
(www.brightertomorrows.net)  
928 Bluebird Dr. Irving, TX 75061 
Phone: 972-254-4003 
 
Family Place (www.familyplace.org)  
Residence Location Undisclosed 
Phone/Emergency Hotline: 214-941-1991 
 
Genesis Women’s Shelter 
(www.genesisshelter.org) 
Residence Location Undisclosed 
Office Location: 4411 Lemmon Avenue, Suite 
201 Dallas, TX 75219 
Phone/Emergency Hotline: 214-946-4357 
Main Office: 214-389-7700 
 
Hope’s Door New Beginning Center 
(www.newbeginningcenter.org)  
218 North Tenth St. Garland, TX 75040 
Phone: 972-276-0057 
 
River of Life (www.riveroflifehomes.org)  
Phone: 214-886-3563 
 
Salvation Army (www.salvationarmydfw.org)  
Residence Location Undisclosed 
Carr P. Collins Social Service Center 
Service Center Location: 5302 Harry Hines Blvd. 
Dallas, TX 75235 
Phone: 214-424-5234 
 
 

http://www.redcross.org/local/texas/north-texas/locations/dallas-fort-worth
http://www.austinstreet.org/
http://www.bridgenorthtexas.org/
http://www.dallaslife.org/
http://www.familygateway.org/
http://www.familyplace.org/
http://www.hccdallas.org/
http://www.interfaithdallas.org/
http://www.thesamaritaninn.org/
http://www.ugmdallas.org/
http://www.brightertomorrows.net/
http://www.familyplace.org/
http://www.genesisshelter.org/
http://www.newbeginningcenter.org/
http://www.riveroflifehomes.org/
http://www.salvationarmydfw.org/

